Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone 0191-2470075 Fax 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Nomination of Nodal Officer in respect of Grievances received from the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor's Office.

ORDER NO. 215 - SHDJ OF 2022 DATED 30 -09-2022

In supersession of all previous orders and to ensure the timely submission of replies and qualitative redressal of grievances received through the Grievance Cell of Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Dr. Ajay Sudan, Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu (Contact No. 9906708433) is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer of the Grievance Cell in respect of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.

(Krishan Lal) JKAS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/22/2021/7720-54

Dated: 30

30.09.2022

Copy to the: -

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production Department J&K for kind information.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., Public Grievances Department J&K for kind information.
- 3. DDO _____ (All) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 4. Dr. Ajay Sudan, Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. In-charge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for information and necessary action.